in the market prices of agricultural products. The Company evaluates its exposure to risks and
contracts and uses financial instruments to mitigate risks following an evaluation by the treasury
and commercial areas.

3.2. Estimate of fair value of derivative financial instruments

a) Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact of variable market changes on the financial
instruments of the Company, all other market indicators being held constant. Upon final
settlement, such amounts may differ from those stated below, due to the estimates used in their
preparation.

The summary below shows the effects of possible scenarios for the following 12 months of the
Company's financial instruments. Reliable sources of indices disclosure were used for the rates
used in the "probable scenario".

(*) average annual rates

Consolidated

Scenario I - Probable

Scenario I - Possible Scenario II - Remote Scenario I - Possible
Scenario II -

Remote

At December 31, 2023 Decrease -25% Decrease -50% Increase 25% Increase 50%

Operation Risk Balance (R$)
Notional/
Position Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Balance
(R$) Rate

Short-term investments CDI 183,872 - 11.64% (2,951) 10.04% (4,606) 7.53% (9,221) 5.02% 4,606 12.54% 9,221 15.05%
Marketable securities SELIC 23,493 - 11.74% (401) 10.04% (588) 7.53% (1,178) 5.02% 588 12.54% 1,178 15.05%
Cash - USD USD 6,498 1,342 4.84 (254) 5.03 (1,688) 3.77 (3,376) 2.52 1,688 6.29 3,376 7.55

Total cash and cash equivalents 213,863 1,342  (3,606)  (6,882)  (13,775)  6,882  13,775
Financing in Paraguay USD (39,124) (8,081) 4.84 (7.426) 5.03 49,210 3.77 98,420 2.52 (49,210) 6.29 (98,420) 7.55
Financing in Bolivia USD (5,242) (1,083) 4.84 (995) 5.03 6,592 3.77 13,189 2.52 (6,592) 6.29 (13,189) 7.55
Debentures CDI + IPCA (296,107) - 11.64% 4.753 10.04% 7,417 7.53% 14,850 5.02% (7,417) 12.55% (14,850) 15.05%

Total financing (b) (340,473) (9,164)  (3,668)  63.219  126,459  (63,219)  (126,459)
Araucária V Soybean bags 11,511 100,000 118.99 - 118.99 (2,878) 89.24 (5,756) 59.50 2,878 148.74 5,756 178.49
Araucária VI Soybean bags 5,372 51,830 122.60 - 122.60 (1,343) 91.95 (2,686) 61.30 1,343 153.26 2,686 183.91
Araucária VII Soybean bags 231,734 2,250,000 125.98 - 125.98 (57,934) 94.49 (115,867) 62.99 57,934 157.48 115,867 188.98
Jatobá II Soybean bags 58,373 523,799 126.12 - 126.12 (14,593) 94.59 (29,187) 63.06 14,593 157.65 29,187 189.18
Jatobá III Soybean bags 22,671 199,436 126.12 - 126.12 (5,668) 94.59 (11,336) 63.06 5,668 157.65 11,336 189.18
Jatobá IV Soybean bags 7,977 69,540 125.26 - 125.26 (1,994) 93.95 (3,989) 62.63 1,994 156.58 3,989 187.89
Jatobá V Soybean bags 19,845 178,602 128.23 - 128.23 (4,961) 96.17 (9,923) 64.11 4,961 160.29 9,923 192.34
Jatobá VI Soybean bags 21,761 198,884 132.40 - 132.40 (5,440) 99.30 (10,881) 66.20 5,440 165.50 10,881 198.60
Jatobá VII Soybean bags 76,918 760,032 136.32 - 136.32 (19,230) 102.24 (38,459) 68.16 19,230 170.40 38,459 204.48
Alto Taquari III Soybean bags 5,652 49,478 123.36 - 123.36 (1,413) 92.52 (2,826) 61.68 1,413 154.20 2,826 185.04
Alto Taquari IV Soybean bags 86,657 820,703 122.85 - 122.85 (21,664) 92.14 (43,329) 61.43 21,664 153.56 43,329 184.27
Rio do Meio I Soybean bags 55,484 493,812 135.28 - 135.28 (13,871) 101.46 (27,742) 67.64 13,871 169.10 27,742 202.92

Total receivables from farms 603,955 5,696,116  -  (150,989)  (301,981)  150,989  301,981
Operations with derivatives Grains (bags) (5,989) (3,174,075) (a) (5,963) (a) 68,807 (a) 131,487 (a) (92,090) (a) (183,163) (a)
Operations with derivatives USD 26,274 (54,020) (a) 26,034 (a) 82,945 (a) 165,865 (a) (82,067) (a) (165,229) (a)
Operations with derivatives Cattle (@) - - (a) - (a) - (a) - (a) - (a) - (a)
Operations with derivatives Cotton (pounds) 125 (9,813,750) (a) 125 (a) 2,659 (a) 5,733 (a) (7,895) (a) (16,204) (a)
Operations with derivatives Ethanol (m^3) 1,216 (6,900) (a) 1,215 (a) 2,204 (a) 4,068 (a) (1,525) (a) (3,389) (a)
Operations with derivatives Swap (BRL) 6,218 - (a) 6,218 (a) 21,727 (a) 46,281 (a) (19,344) (a) (36,669) (a)
Operations with derivatives Sugarcane (Kg) (2,023) (26,700,000) (a) (2,023) (a) 7,715 (a) 15,429 (a) (7,715) (a) (15,429) (a)
Margin - RJO and XP CDI 14,036 - 11.64% (225) 10.04% (352) 7.53% (707) 5.02% 352 12.54% 704 15.05%

Total Derivatives (a) 39,857 (39,748,745)  25.381  185,705  368,156  (210,284)  (419,379)
Cresca, net USD (1,111) (229) 4.84 (41) 5.03 288 3.77 576 2.52 (288) 6.29 (576) 7.55
Cresud, net USD (274) (57) 4.84 (13) 5.03 72 3.77 143 2.52 (72) 6.29 (143) 7.55
Helmir, net USD (4,675) (966) 4.84 (185) 5.03 1,215 3.77 2,430 2.52 (1,215) 6.29 (2,430) 7.55

Total related parties (6,060) (1,252)  (239)  1,575  3,149  (1,575)  (3,149)

(*) SOURCE Risks: Bloomberg
(a) For sensitivity analysis of derivative positions, forward rates and prices at each maturity date of the operation were used, according to the table above.
(b) The sensitivity analyses do not consider financing transactions and agricultural receivables with fixed rate.

BrasilAgro - Companhia Brasileira de Propriedades Agrícolas

Notes to the separate and consolidated interim financial statements
December 31, 2023
(In thousands of reais, except as stated otherwise)

13

b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of the noncompliance by a counterparty with its contractual